COUNTY OF EL DORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONSTRUCTION UNIT JAMES W. WARE, P.E. MAIN OFFICE
2441 Headington Road Director of Transportation 2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville CA 95667 Placerville CA 95667 /-
Phone: (530) 642-4387 Internet Web Site: Phone: {530} 621-5900

Fax: (530) 295-2655 http:/ledcgov.usidot Fax: {530} 626-0387

June 3, 2010

Board of Supervisors
330 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

Agenda Title: DOT 6/8/10 Angora Creek Fisheries/Stream Environment Zone
Enhancement Project Award of Bid, (Contract No. PW 09-30486,
CIP No. 95161) Legistar # 10-0073

Meeting Date: June 8, 2010

Dear Members of the Board:

Department of Transportation recommending the following pertaining to Angora Creek
Fisheries/Stream Environment Zone Enhancement Project (Contract No. PW 09-30486,
CIP No. 95161):

1) Award the Construction Contract to White Rock Construction, Inc. (White Rock) who
submitted the lowest, responsive, responsible bid of $674,149.10; and,

2) Authorize the Chair to sign the Construction Contract, subject to review and approval of
the final Contract Documents by County Counsel and Risk Management.

Reason for Recommendation:

On April 27, 2010 the Board adopted and approved the Plans and Specifications and
authorized advertisement for construction bid for the Angora Creek Fisheries/Stream
Environment Zone Enhancement Project. The Department of Transportation opened bids
on May 21, 2010. Six bids were received ranging from $674,149.10 to $1,199,636.00.
White Rock’s bid is 64% of the Engineer’s Estimate of $1,053,712.20. White Rock is the
lowest, responsive, responsible bidder. A copy of the Bid Summary is attached.

Sincerely,
i T
/ B A A o
{ ;; fg g / e W

James W. Ware, P.E.
Director of Transportation

10-0073.2B.1





